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		Model 2479 — Recessed 
(recesses 111⁄8")

		Model 2479-10 — Semi-Recessed 
(recesses 3½", projects 8")

  Center Pull Towel Dispenser

  Standard Series — Satin Finish

Product Materials
CABINET: 22 gauge stainless steel with exposed surfaces in satin finish. All 
welded construction.
DOOR: 18 gauge stainless steel with exposed surfaces in satin finish. Door 
secured with full length stainless steel piano hinge and tumbler lock keyed 
like other Bradley accessory items.
TOWEL DISPENSER: black ABS plastic.

Capacity
One standard core center pull towel roll up to 9" wide x 9" diameter.

Installation
Verify all rough-in dimensions prior to installation. Recessed unit requires 
rough wall opening 153⁄16"W x 28¾"H x 111⁄8"D (Semi-recessed unit requires 
3½"D). Secure to framing with mounting screws (included) at holes provided. 
Shim at screw points as required.

Guide Specification
Recessed or semi-recessed towel dispenser shall be fabricated of stainless 
steel with exposed surfaces in satin finish. Cabinet door shall have full 
length piano hinge and be secured with tumbler lock. Towel dispenser to 
accommodate one standard center pull paper towel roll up to 9" wide x 9" 
diameter.
Overall dimensions: 171⁄8"W x 305⁄8"H x 111⁄8"D.

ADA Compliant
 Consult local and national accessibility codes for proper installation 
guidelines.

  Conformity and compliance to local and national codes is the responsibility 
of the installer.
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17¹⁄₈"
(435mm)

8¼"
(210mm)

11¹⁄₈"
(283mm)

Dim. "A" Key Surface:
For Dim. "A"

Top of Rough Wall 
Opening

Bottom of Rough 
Wall Opening

Paper towel top of 
opening to finished floor

48" (1219mm) 64¾" (1645mm) 36" (914mm)

45" (1143mm) 61¾" (1568mm) 33" (838mm)

42" (1067mm) 58¾" (1492mm) 30" (762mm)

40" (1016mm) 56¾" (1441mm) 28" (711mm)

Rough wall opening:

Surface Mount: No rough opening, see overall dimensions

Recessed: 15¹⁄₅" (386mm) Wide x 28¾" (731mm) High x 11¹⁄₈" (283mm) Deep

Semi-Recessed: 15¹⁄₅" (386mm) Wide x 28¾" (731mm) High x 3½" (89mm) Deep

Dimensions

Dim. "A" to 
finished floor

4¹⁄₈" 
(105mm)

15½"
(394mm)

17¾"
(451mm)

8¾"
(222mm)

13¼"
(337mm)

1½"
(38mm)

28¾"
(730mm)

¼" (6mm)

30⁵⁄₈"
(829mm)




